Exh. MAB-8 Dockets UE-220066, UG-220067, UG-210918 Witness: Molly A. Brewer

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,

v.

PUGET SOUND ENERGY,

Respondent.

In the Matter of the Petition of

PUGET SOUND ENERGY

For an Order Authorizing Deferred Accounting Treatment for Puget Sound Energy's Share of Costs Associated with the Tacoma LNG Facility DOCKETS UE-220066, UG-220067, UG-210918 (consolidated)

EXHIBIT TO TESTIMONY OF

MOLLY A. BREWER

STAFF OF WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PSE Response to UTC Staff Data Request No. 161

July 28, 2022

Exh. MAB-8 Dockets UE-220066, UG-220067, UG-210918 Page 1 of 2

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Dockets UE-220066 & UG-220067 Puget Sound Energy 2022 General Rate Case

WUTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 161:

REQUESTED BY: Molly Brewer

Re: Capital Planning

Regarding PSE's response to Staff's data request 62, Attachment A- Diversity Equity and Inclusion Playbook: Page 7 outlines the "Assess" and "Plan and Act" steps that both occur during 2022. Please provide any documents that show the results and/or work-inprogress on each of these two steps.

Response:

On February 17, 2022, Puget Sound Energy ("PSE") personnel provided an update on the status of PSE's Diversity Equity and Inclusion ("DEI") work to the PSE Board of Directors. Attached as Attachment A to WUTC Staff Data Request No. 161 are the DEI presentation materials presented at that board meeting. The community DEI Playbookrelated efforts described on slides 11 and 12 of the presentation in Attachment A, including the payment for the related community investments, are not paid for by customer funds and are not part of this rate case. Also, the community grants, sponsorships, and other engagement-related expenses conducted by PSE discussed on slide 12 of the presentation in Attachment A are paid for by PSE investors below the line and are also not part of this rate case. The PSE Foundation endowment solely provides the funding for foundation grants.

Additional information about the status of PSE's supplier diversity efforts are described in more detail in PSE's Response to WUTC Staff Data Request No. 135.

Exh. MAB-8 Dockets UE-220066, UG-220067, UG-210918 Page 2 of 2

ATTACHMENT A to PSE's Response to WUTC Staff Data Request No. 161